
Last Name First Name Title Department
Colle

ge
Ext. Email Term Charge Membership

Silva Reina Student ASI ASI 55241 reina.silva@student.csulb.edu 2022
1/2 students, selected by the 
Associated Students, Inc.

Lopez Selena Student ASI ASI 55241 selena.lopez01@student.csulb.edu 2022
2/2 students, selected by the 
Associated Students, Inc.

Barrulas Yefremian Claudia Lecturer Faculty
Management/Human Resource 
Management

COB 54753 cl.barrulasyefremian@csulb.edu 2022
1/2 tenured or tenure-track or 
lecturer faculty members from COB

Zanhour Mona Assistant Professor
Management/Human Resource 
Management

COB 54268 mona.zanhour@csulb.edu 2022
2/2 tenured or tenure-track or 
lecturer faculty members from COB

Farmer Lesley Professor
Advance Studies in Education & 
Counseling

CED 54509 lesley.farmer@culb.edu 2023
1/2 tenured or tenure-track or 
lecturer faculty members from CED

Adams Stephen
Associate 
Professor

ASEC CED 55498 stephen.adams@csulb.edu 2024
2/2 tenured or tenure-track or 
lecturer faculty members from CED

Kholoud- VICE CHAIR Kalali
Associate 
Professor

Nursing CHHS 52428 kholoud.khalil@csulb.edu 2022
1/2 tenured or tenure-track or 
lecturer faculty members from CHHS

Wang Zheng John Professor CCJEM CHHS 54741 zheng.wang@csulb.edu 2024
2/2 tenured or tenure-track or 
lecturer faculty members from CHHS

Hatami Sarvenaz Assistant Professor Linguistics CLA 55914 sarvenaz.hatami@csulb.edu 2023
1/4 tenured or tenure-track or 
lecturer faculty members from CLA

Del Campo- CHAIR Alicia Professor RGRLL CLA 52704 alicia.delcampo@csulb.edu 2022
2/4 tenured or tenure-track or 
lecturer faculty members from CLA

Kim- SECRETARY Ann Assistant Professor Human Development CLA 54930 ann.kim2@csulb.edu 2023
3/4 tenured or tenure-track or 
lecturer faculty members from CLA

Haldipur Jan Assistant Professor Sociology CLA 55711 jen.haldipur@csulb.edu 2024
4/4 tenured or tenure-track or 
lecturer faculty members from CLA

CNSM
1/2 tenured or tenure-track or 
lecturer faculty members from CNSM

CNSM
2/2 tenured or tenure-track or 
lecturer faculty members from CNSM

Demircan Emel Assistant Professor MAE COE 51520 emel.demircan@csulb.edu 2022
1/2 tenured or tenure-track or 
lecturer faculty members from COE

Chandra Shailesh Assistant Professor CECEM COE 54654 shailesh.chandra@csulb.edu 2023
2/2 tenured or tenure-track or 
lecturer faculty members from COE

Graham Heather Assistant Professor School of Art COTA 55665 heather.graham@csulb.edu 2022
1/2 tenured or tenure-track or 
lecturer faculty members from COTA

Kim Soyeon Professor School of Art COTA ~ soyeon.kim@csulb.edu 2024
2/2 tenured or tenure-track or 
lecturer faculty members from COTA

Aceituno Maria
Instructional 
Designer

ATS ATS 55846 maria.aceituno@csulb.edu 2024
1/3 staff member, selected by the 
Staff Council

Russo Alessandro Staff RGRLL CLA 54318 alessandro.russo@csulb.edu 2023
2/3 staff member, selected by the 
Staff Council
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Glick Kim Staff Sociology CLA 54602 kim.glick@csulb.edu 2022
3/3 staff member, selected by the 
Staff Council

Ramachandran Hema Librarian University Library UL 55749 hema.ramachandran@csulb.edu 2022 1/1 Library faculty members

Joshee Jeet Dean CCPE CCPE CCPE jeet.joshee@csulb.edu Ex-Officio 
Voting AVP International Education

Marcus Richard Professor Global studies Institute CLA 54714 richard.marcus@csulb.edu
Ex-Officio 

Non-voting
Director of Global Studies Institute

Nellis Christina Lecturer  American Language Institute CCPE n/a Christina.Nellis@csulb.edu Ex-Officio 
Non-Voting

1/1 tenured or tenure-track or lecturer 
faculty from CCPE

Kim Eugenia Executive Director
Center for International 
Education

CIE 58437 eugenia.kim@csulb.edu Ex-Officio 
Non-Voting

Senior Director, Center for 
International Education (or designee)

Olson Sharon
Director, 
Education Abroad

Center for International 
Education

CIE 55585 Sharon.Olson@csulb.edu Ex-Officio 
Non-Voting

Director, Education Abroad (or 
designee)

Mirza Shamim Lecturer Faculty
Mechanical & Aerospace 
Engineering

COE ~ shamim.mirza@csulb.edu  Ex-Officio
1 Curriculum and Educational Policies 
Council liaison

**Members in blue font are inactive. Alternates in blue font are active. 
Alternates 2021-22: 
Azza Basarudin CLA

Members selected by AS Nominating Committee and approved by the Academic Senate 
3 yr staggered terms, as per charge, with eligibility for reappointment.
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